UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

DATASPEED INC.,

Petitioner,

v.

SUCXESS LLC,

Patent Owner.

Case IPR2020-00116

Patent 9,871,671

SUCXESS LLC POWER OF ATTORNEY

A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

DOCKET

Success LLC hereby appoints the following practitioner and attorney to represent Patent Owner in the above-captioned inter partes review proceeding and to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith:

Lead Counsel	Backup Counsel
Bernd Axel Nix	Maxwell Goss
Smartpat PLC	MAXWELL GOSS, PLLC
400 Renaissance Center, Suite 2600	370 E. Maple Road, Third Floor
Detroit, MI 48243	Birmingham, Michigan 48009
Telephone: (248) 854-2233	Telephone: (248) 266-5879
Email: axel.nix@smartpat.net	Email: max@maxwellgoss.com

Patent Owner will file a motion seeking Mr. Goss's admission *pro hac vice* to represent Patent Owner in this matter.

The individual whose signature and title are below is authorized to act on behalf of Sucxess LLC:

Date: 19 November 2019

DOCKET

/Axel Nix/ President Sucxess LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of this Power of Attorney was served on Petitioner's counsel of record via electronic mail on November 19, 2019 at the following addresses:

Peter W. Gowdey - pgowdey@dbjg.com Wayne M. Helge - whelge@dbjg.com James T. Wilson - jwilson@dbjg.com with a copy sent to ESong@dbjg.com

Respectfully submitted,

Date: November 19, 2019

Δ

By: /Axel Nix/ Bernd Axel Nix Registration No. 59184 Counsel for Patent Owner Sucxess LLC